
King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/6/2026 -  Date To: 1/6/2026 Report Date:  01-05-2026

Omnibus Calendar

Judge:  
Event Date:  01/06/2026 
1:00PM

No. Trial Date Exp Date Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp Sch Primary Charge DPA Defense Atty Arraign 
Date

Fast Track Cont# Notes

1 01/29/2026 04/26/2026 25-1-02507-8 ABRAMS, JOSEPH 
A.

11989377
CCN:

OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

TROMBOLD, 
KEVIN J.

06/17/2025 4

2 02/23/2026 03/22/2026 25-1-04097-2 ACCETTURO, 
SHANE N.

10402120
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

KEFFELER, 
JAMES J.

10/23/2025 3

3 01/28/2026 02/23/2026 25-1-03210-4 ACTOR, JAMES T.
CCN:

OUT RAPE OF A 
CHILD 1ST 
DEGREE

BURKLAND, 
REID S.

11/20/2025

4 02/19/2026 03/20/2026 24-1-01714-0 ANDERSON, 
DEANDRE R.

11985887
CCN:

OUT POSSESSION OF 
DEPICTIONS OF 
MINOR 
ENGAGED IN 
SEXUALLY 
EXPLICIT 
CONDUCT - 1ST 
DEGREE

KAHSAY, 
MAHALIA C.

11/07/2024 8 next hearing 
on record on 
1/6

1
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Date From: 1/6/2026 -  Date To: 1/6/2026 Report Date:  01-05-2026

Omnibus Calendar

5 02/09/2026 03/08/2026 25-1-00607-3 AUGUSTE, HERVE 
J.

30941381
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

HEYMAN, 
ADAM S.
SCHUELER, 
MICHAEL A.

01/28/2025 7

6 02/11/2026 03/13/2026 25-1-04043-3 BACKUS, DANIEL J. 10176622
CCN:
1001043

OUT ROBBERY 2ND 
DEGREE

EMMERICH, 
ELAINE

10/13/2025 4

7 02/09/2026 02/23/2026 25-1-03454-9 BAKER, WILLIAM 
E.

10528292
CCN:
1855711

IN ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

MCKNIGHT, 
JESSE S.

12/23/2025

8 02/09/2026 02/23/2026 25-1-04535-4 BAKER, WILLIAM 
E.

10528292
CCN:
1855711

IN UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 2ND 
DEGREE

MCKNIGHT, 
JESSE S.

12/23/2025

9 02/09/2026 04/09/2026 25-1-04116-2 BELLETTI, 
FRANCOIS W.

11991918
CCN:

IN UNLAWFUL 
IMPRISONMENT

MARCHI, 
NICHOLAS W.

11/03/2025 1

10 02/05/2026 03/06/2026 25-1-00527-1 BENTON, 
BRANDON O.

11987306
CCN:

Yes IN INDECENT 
EXPOSURE PREV 
CONV PEN

POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.

02/06/2025 11 Transport 
requested for 
1.6
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11 02/10/2026 03/23/2026 25-1-04245-2 BERNARDO, 
MCKENNA D.

10614998
CCN:
1947285

OUT Sex Offender 
Felon Fail To 
Register 1st 
Conviction

LUBINER, 
SARAH A.

12/23/2025

12 02/17/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-04237-1 BILLS, DONTE T. 10003031
CCN:
1986659

IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

MARIEL, 
OLIANA E.

11/24/2025 1

13 02/10/2026 03/07/2026 25-1-03222-8 BROWN, CHARLES 
R.

10255194
CCN:
1442387

Yes IN RAPE-2 BY 
FORCIBLE 
COMPULSION

PORTER, 
BRITTANY L.
BOUGHTON, 
ROSE C.

11/06/2025 1 DC to raise 
Competency
Transport 
requested 1/6

14 02/02/2026 03/04/2026 25-1-03554-5 BROWN, RONNIE 
L.

10549790
CCN:
1877547

OUT PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

EMMERICH, 
ELAINE

09/08/2025 5

15 03/05/2026 04/06/2026 25-1-07517-2 BUI, AUSTIN T. 10609469
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

CARR, JAMES L. 07/15/2025 5
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16 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 24-1-05823-7 BURKE, COREY L. 11986083
CCN:

IN MURDER-1 
PREMEDITATED

ALONZO, 
SELENA C.
ADAIR, MARK R.

LERNER, NOAH 
A.

11/21/2024 9

17 02/09/2026 03/05/2026 24-1-00671-7 BUSSEY, PAYDAN 
G.

11982112
CCN:

OUT RAPE OF A 
CHILD 1ST 
DEGREE

MUTH, AMY I. 03/07/2024 14 NEXT 
HEARING 
SHALL BE ON 
RECORD 1/6

18 02/18/2026 03/20/2026 23-1-04734-2 CAMPBELL, 
LAWRIE W.

10206671
CCN:
1174603

OUT FAILURE TO 
REGISTER AS A 
SEX OFFENDER

AITKEN, 
KAITLYN A.
HENNING, 
SARAH E.

08/17/2023 12

GP  : 01/06/2026

19 02/24/2026 03/23/2026 25-1-01898-5 CHAVEZ 
ROGRIGUEZ, LUIS 
E.

11989914
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

MELENDEZ, 
ANDREW P.

07/01/2025 6

20 02/10/2026 03/30/2026 25-1-03092-6 CHUGHTAI, 
HASSAN A.

11990266
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

FRYREAR, 
LANCE R.

08/05/2025 5
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21 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 25-1-02208-7 CLARK, WALTER 
M.

10609422
CCN:

OUT SEX OFFENDER 
FELON FAIL TO 
REGISTER PRIOR 
CONVICTION

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

09/10/2025 3

22 02/03/2026 03/05/2026 25-1-04111-1 CORDERO 
CORCHERO, JESUS 
D.

11991893
CCN:

Yes IN Spanis
h

SC
H

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

COLE, KEVIN R.

KEFFELER, 
JAMES J.

11/03/2025 3 Ordered 1.6

23 02/02/2026 02/17/2026 25-1-04469-2 CORREA-GOMEZ, 
OTONIEL

11987068
CCN:

IN BURGLARY 1ST 
DEGREE

BEATTIE, BRIAN 
F.

12/16/2025

24 02/17/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-07367-6 CURRY, CAMILIEA 
L.

10508965
CCN:
1836153

OUT THEFT-1 OVER 
$5K (NOT 
FIREARM)

MELNICK, 
KATHERINE G.

11/18/2025 1

25 01/20/2026 01/30/2026 25-1-07192-4 DAVIS, KENTRELL 
M.

11979405
CCN:

Yes IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

BRADLOW, 
REBECCA W.

12/01/2025 2 Ordered 1.6

26 06/03/2025 25-1-00584-1 DEMARRIAS, 
SHAWNEE J.

11985047
CCN:

Yes IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
ASSAULT

PARK, AIDEN 03/04/2025 BW 
Return/Relea
se request 
1/6
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27 01/28/2026 02/23/2026 25-1-03223-6 DESCHENNE, 
PAETEN

11992427
CCN:

OUT RAPE-THIRD 
DEGREE NO 
CONSENT

ALVAREZ, 
JESSICA M.

11/25/2025

28 02/18/2026 03/20/2026 25-1-04233-9 EARLEY, BAILEY B. 11992233
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

KAHSAY, 
MAHALIA C.

11/20/2025 1

29 02/24/2026 03/24/2026 25-1-03146-9 EAZOR, GREGORY 
S.

10627337
CCN:
1959765

IN ORGANIZED 
RETAIL THEFT-2

RICHARDSON, 
SIENA P.

10/09/2025 3

30 02/24/2026 03/24/2026 25-1-03176-1 EAZOR, GREGORY 
S.

10627337
CCN:
1959765

IN RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

RICHARDSON, 
SIENA P.

10/09/2025 3

31 02/24/2026 03/26/2026 25-1-04118-9 EAZOR, GREGORY 
S.

10627337
CCN:
1959765

IN ASSAULT-3 
BODILY HARM

RICHARDSON, 
SIENA P.

11/04/2025 2

32 02/23/2026 03/23/2026 24-1-06846-1 ELIZALDE, JULIO C.
CCN:

OUT RAPE-THIRD 
DEGREE NO 
CONSENT

KIVIAT, AARON 
S.

01/09/2025 6 Next hearing 
on record 1/6
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33 03/02/2026 04/06/2026 18-1-04817-2 FERNANDEZ, 
JULLIUS

11990805
CCN:

OUT COMMERCIAL 
SEX ABUSE OF A 
MINOR

QADRI, SAAD Q. 10/09/2025 1

34 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 25-1-01337-1 FICKES, DAVID W. 10475779
CCN:
1802514

IN RAPE-2 BY 
FORCIBLE 
COMPULSION

KUPER, 
MARLANA

ADAIR, MARK R.

MELENDEZ, 
ANDREW P.

04/17/2025 9

35 02/09/2026 02/23/2026 25-1-03203-1 FILLMORE, LEVELL 
T.

11930475
CCN:
1947400

IN INDECENT 
EXPOSURE PREV 
CONV PEN

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.
MILLER, 
MELISSA J.

12/23/2025

36 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 25-1-01501-3 FISHER, SHAUN D. 11980393
CCN:

IN Sex Offender 
Felon Fail To 
Register 1st 
Conviction

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

09/11/2025 4

37 02/03/2026 02/18/2026 25-1-04240-1 GARZA, BRIAN K. 11992325
CCN:

OUT Sex Offender 
Felon Fail To 
Register 1st 
Conviction

EASLEY, 
BRANDON W.

11/19/2025

38 02/10/2026 03/10/2026 25-1-03206-6 GOMEZ-
MARTINEZ, NOE 
R.

11990768
CCN:

OUT Spanis
h

RAPE-2 BY 
FORCIBLE 
COMPULSION

CARLIN, EMMA 
S.

09/04/2025 4
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39 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 25-1-01668-1 GONZALEZ 
MARQUEZ, 
DONNY J.

11989665
CCN:

OUT Spanis
h

INDECENT 
LIBERTIES-
FORCE

ADAIR, MARK R. 06/26/2025 5

40 01/27/2026 02/26/2026 25-1-01905-1 GRAYSON, 
MARCELLUS V.

10463689
CCN:

OUT PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

04/29/2025 14

41 02/17/2026 04/06/2026 25-1-00954-4 GREEN, ZACHARY 
E.

11988654
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

FRYREAR, 
LANCE R.

04/22/2025 6

42 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 25-1-00369-4 GREGORY, 
VALENTINE J.

11972908
CCN:

IN FAIL REGISTER 
SEX OFFENDER 
UNDER 18YO

DIOP, SAFIETOU 
M.

03/24/2025 7

43 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 25-1-02067-0 GREGORY, 
VALENTINE J.

11972908
CCN:

IN RAPE OF A 
CHILD-3

DIOP, SAFIETOU 
M.
MARTIN, 
DENNIS

05/28/2025 6
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44 03/09/2026 03/23/2026 25-1-04470-6 HAMBURG, 
NEVEAH U.

11992907
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

ROY, REAGAN 
P.

12/23/2025

45 01/27/2026 02/26/2026 24-1-05111-9 HAMPTON, LEROY 
L.

10202637
CCN:
1151992

Yes IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

MORALES, 
MICHELLE

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

08/20/2024 17 Ordered 1.6

46 01/27/2026 02/26/2026 25-1-00972-2 HAMPTON, LEROY 
L.

10202637
CCN:
1151992

IN RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

REESE, 
ROXANNE A.

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

05/06/2025 14 Ordered 1.6

47 01/27/2026 02/26/2026 25-1-03315-1 HAMPTON, LEROY 
L.

10202637
CCN:
1151992

Yes IN ESCAPE 2ND 
DEGREE - 
ESCAPE 
CUSTODY

JONES, CADE ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

09/05/2025 10 Ordered 1.6

48 01/27/2026 02/16/2026 25-1-09667-6 HARRIS, 
CHARNELL D.

10471969
CCN:

IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION

HENNING, 
SARAH E.

12/18/2025

49 02/17/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-04060-3 HAYEK, NINA L. 10649992
CCN:

Yes IN BURGLARY 1ST 
DEGREE

MILLS, MAX B. 10/28/2025 3 Good cause 
to appear 1/6
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50 02/17/2026 03/16/2026 24-1-01218-1 HEARN, MITCHELL 
D.

11987437
CCN:

OUT VOYEURISM 
FIRST DEGREE

KAHSAY, 
MAHALIA C.

02/04/2025 11

51 02/10/2026 03/10/2026 25-1-00180-2 HENDERSON, 
SEAN B.

11989813
CCN:

Yes IN THEFT-1 OVER 
$5K (NOT 
FIREARM)

MELNICK, 
KATHERINE G.

06/26/2025 7 Transport 
requested 1/6

52 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 25-1-01223-5 HENDERSON, 
SEAN B.

11989813
CCN:

IN DEAL DEPICT 
MINOR SEX 
CNDCT 1ST DEG

ADAIR, MARK R.

MELNICK, 
KATHERINE G.

10/08/2025 2

53 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 25-1-01576-5 HICKMAN, 
CHARLES M.

11988427
CCN:

Yes IN MURDER-1 
PREMEDITATED

BOUGHTON, 
ROSE C.
BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

04/23/2025 6 Transport 
requested 1/6

54 02/03/2026 02/23/2026 23-1-02870-4 HIGGINS, 
DOUGLAS

11992787
CCN:

IN SEX 
OFFEND/FLN 
FAIL TO REG 2 
PRIORS

REED-
GUEVARA, 
CAMILA R.

12/23/2025

55 02/24/2026 03/26/2026 25-1-03108-6 HUNDERFUND, 
OWEN CCN:

OUT STALKING-
PREV/ORDR/WP
N/VICTIM PEN

CARR, JAMES L. 08/19/2025 3
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56 02/12/2026 04/06/2026 24-1-06922-1 HUNTER, GARREN 
L.

11986276
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

HUTCHISON, 
MEREDITH L.

12/17/2024 6 Next hearing 
on record 1.6

GP  : 01/20/2026

57 02/17/2026 03/16/2026 25-1-04011-5 HUSANI, RASHAD 
A.

10596758
CCN:
1928775

OUT Sex Offender 
Felon Fail To 
Register 1st 
Conviction

HUGHES, 
MADELYN G.

10/20/2025 1

58 01/27/2026 02/16/2026 25-1-09664-1 KIRKWOOD, 
MARK'KEYVION S.

11992684
CCN:

Yes IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

BEATTIE, BRIAN 
F.

12/18/2025 1 Ordered 1/6

59 01/27/2026 02/16/2026 25-1-09666-8 KIRKWOOD, 
MARK'KEYVION S.

11992684
CCN:

Yes IN TELEPHONE-
THREATS TO 
KILL

BEATTIE, BRIAN 
F.

12/18/2025 3 Ordered 1/6

60 02/17/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-02199-4 LACKTORIN, 
CONNOR J.

10655496
CCN:
1892236

IN Sex Offender 
Felon Fail To 
Register 1st 
Conviction

MELNICK, 
KATHERINE G.

06/30/2025 8
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61 02/03/2026 02/20/2026 25-1-04536-2 LARGE, WILLIAM 
F.

11992773
CCN:

IN ROBBERY 2ND 
DEGREE

LIU, ANGELA 12/22/2025

62 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-02202-8 LAWRENCE, 
SAMUEL E.

10471532
CCN:
1798197

IN SEX 
OFFEND/FLN 
FAIL TO REG 2 
PRIORS

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

08/07/2025 1

63 02/10/2026 03/09/2026 25-1-02820-4 LI, JIN 11989702
CCN:

OUT Chine
se, 
Mand
arin

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

PETRENKO, 
BORIS

07/01/2025 6

64 02/10/2026 03/10/2026 25-1-01496-3 LONG, ROBERT D. 10508268
CCN:
1835454

IN SEX 
OFFEND/FLN 
FAIL TO REG 2 
PRIORS

ROY, REAGAN 
P.

07/24/2025 8

65 02/23/2026 04/06/2026 25-1-03556-1 LU, ERJIAN 11990955
CCN:

OUT Chine
se, 
Mand
arin

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

HOOVER, 
GREGORY S.

09/08/2025 1

66 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 25-1-04217-7 MANDLEY, 
MICHAEL A.

11992024
CCN:

Yes IN ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

DIOP, SAFIETOU 
M.

11/10/2025 3 Transport 
requested 1/6
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67 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-03740-8 MANIGAULT, 
SEKANI S.

10603677
CCN:
1935774

IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

MASHON, 
MADELEINE C.

10/02/2025 5

68 02/09/2026 02/23/2026 25-1-03568-5 MANN, MYKING 
M.

11984541
CCN:

Yes IN HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C FELONY

LAMAS, SANEA 
C.

12/23/2025 Transport 
requested 1/6

69 02/23/2026 03/23/2026 25-1-04211-8 MANZANARES 
BARBERENA, 
KEVIN A.

11985387
CCN:

IN Spanis
h

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

FIELD, AUSTIN 11/06/2025 2

70 02/09/2026 02/23/2026 25-1-04531-1 MARTIN, KARDELL 
J.

11992908
CCN:

IN ROBBERY 1ST 
DISPLAY 
FIREARM OR 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

DIOP, SAFIETOU 
M.

12/23/2025

71 02/17/2026 03/16/2026 25-1-00967-6 MCCOMBER, 
TORY J.

10520904
CCN:

OUT SEX 
OFFEND/FLN 
FAIL TO REG 2 
PRIORS

KAHSAY, 
MAHALIA C.

04/23/2025 6

72 03/16/2026 04/15/2026 23-1-00320-5 MCLAVEY, SHALEE 
R.

10599682
CCN:
1931739

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

OCHSNER UTT, 
ALICIA

02/23/2023 34
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73 01/26/2026 04/26/2026 25-1-03444-1 MERECIAS, 
MIGUEL A.

11990777
CCN:

IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
ASSAULT

HENRICKSEN, 
PAUL C.

08/26/2025 3

74 02/17/2026 03/15/2026 21-1-03076-1 MESSER, CODY K. 11970082
CCN:

OUT RAPE OF A 
CHILD 1ST 
DEGREE

VIOLA 
VILLANUEVA, 
SANTIAGO P.
KUPER, 
MARLANA

BLACK, 
CHRISTOPHER 
R.
ASKEROV, 
TEYMUR G.
WILL, 
COURTNEY

08/23/2021 24

75 02/09/2026 03/11/2026 25-1-04218-5 MILLER, ZACHARY 
A.

11990409
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

EMMERICH, 
ELAINE

11/10/2025 4

GP  : 01/13/2026

76 02/19/2026 03/07/2023 22-1-07030-3 MOHAMED, 
ABDIRIZAK D.

10535213
CCN:
1862770

IN VIOLATION OF 
PROTECTION 
ORDER - 
FELONY

LUBINER, 
SARAH A.

10/11/2022 4

77 02/19/2026 03/07/2026 24-1-02117-1 MOHAMED, 
ABDIRIZAK D.

10535213
CCN:
1862770

IN ESCAPE 2ND 
DEGREE - 
ESCAPE 
CUSTODY

LUBINER, 
SARAH A.

11/13/2025 3
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78 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 24-1-00773-0 MOORE, RONNIE 10345923
CCN:
1669494

OUT SEX 
OFFEND/FLN 
FAIL TO REG

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

11/21/2024 11

79 02/23/2026 04/06/2026 25-1-07489-3 MOSHOFSKY, 
DOMINIC J.

11989548
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

PETERSEN, 
PHILIP N.

06/10/2025 7

80 02/09/2026 03/09/2026 25-1-00355-4 NASSAR, MIREILLE 11989022
CCN:

OUT THEFT-1 OVER 
$5K (NOT 
FIREARM)

DORN, 
STEFANIE M.

05/12/2025 4

81 02/02/2026 02/17/2026 25-1-03582-1 OBRIEN, 
BRANDON J.

11988222
CCN:

IN Sex Offender 
Felon Fail To 
Register 1st 
Conviction

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

12/16/2025 1

82 03/02/2026 03/16/2026 21-1-04304-9 OSBORNE, EDDIE 
D.

10172632
CCN:
0978364

OUT Sex Offender 
Felon Fail To 
Register 1st 
Conviction

BARGEMANN, 
CORY W.

12/16/2025 GC Found: 
Def to appear 
on 1.6
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King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/6/2026 -  Date To: 1/6/2026 Report Date:  01-05-2026

Omnibus Calendar

83 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-00525-5 OSMAN, HUSSEIN 
I.

11987230
CCN:

IN Maay 
Maay

RAPE-2 BY 
FORCIBLE 
COMPULSION

FULLMER, 
DARIUS G.
MUROV-
GOODMAN, 
JORDAN

02/06/2025 2

84 02/17/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-03208-2 OVERALL, JOBON 10520792
CCN:
1848115

OUT ASSAULT-3 
BODILY HARM

ROY, REAGAN 
P.

09/11/2025 3

85 02/17/2026 03/15/2026 25-1-02844-1 PAUL, FREDERICK 
V.

11990073
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

HUFFMAN, 
CAREY L.

07/29/2025 3

86 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-03726-2 PITTMAN, 
DEMARCUS A.

10659124
CCN:
1983776

IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION

EMMERICH, 
ELAINE

09/22/2025 6

87 02/24/2026 03/26/2026 25-1-04459-5 POSEY, DANIEL P. 10606229
CCN:

Yes IN ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

RICHARDSON, 
SIENA P.

12/08/2025 1 Transport 
requested, 
1/06
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King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/6/2026 -  Date To: 1/6/2026 Report Date:  01-05-2026

Omnibus Calendar

88 02/09/2026 03/11/2026 24-1-01162-1 PRZYGOCKI, 
DYLAN P.

11972204
CCN:

Yes IN RAPE OF A 
CHILD-2

BURKLAND, 
REID S.
ALVAREZ, 
JESSICA M.

04/24/2024 20 Transport 
requested on 
1/6

89 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-04051-4 RAM, FAITH A. 11991575
CCN:

OUT HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C FELONY

MATTOCKS, 
MICHAEL

10/13/2025 1

90 02/03/2026 02/20/2026 25-1-04537-1 RAMIREZ 
SANCHEZ, 
GUILLERMO I.

11992754
CCN:

IN Spanis
h

RAPE-THIRD 
DEGREE NO 
CONSENT

COLE, KEVIN R. 12/22/2025

91 01/08/2026 02/09/2026 24-1-02093-1 RIVERA-TROCHEZ, 
ALEX M.

10623694
CCN:
1956088

Yes IN BURGLARY 1ST 
DEGREE

HUNSINGER, 
SUSAN

CARR, JAMES L.

HENNING, 
SARAH E.

06/30/2025 14 Ordered 1/6

92 02/03/2026 02/23/2026 25-1-01326-6 ROBINSON, 
ALEXANDER Y.

10516861
CCN:

IN RAPE-2 BY 
FORCIBLE 
COMPULSION

BRADLOW, 
REBECCA W.

12/23/2025

93 02/17/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-03552-9 SALAS, JUSTIN A. 11990849
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

GUDGEL, 
ELIZABETH

09/09/2025 2
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King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/6/2026 -  Date To: 1/6/2026 Report Date:  01-05-2026

Omnibus Calendar

94 02/10/2026 03/10/2026 23-1-02742-2 SAUNDERS, 
CHRISTOPHER I.

10425556
CCN:
1751282

OUT SEX 
OFFEND/FLN 
FAIL TO REG 2 
PRIORS

MELNICK, 
KATHERINE G.

06/05/2025 10

95 02/03/2026 02/17/2026 23-1-04478-5 SCHULTZ, BRIAN 
L.

11992678
CCN:

IN CHILD 
MOLESTATION 
1ST DEGREE

CONNICK, 
PETER T.

12/17/2025

96 02/17/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-01915-9 SEARS, ANDREW 
J.

11988657
CCN:

OUT RAPE-2 BY 
FORCIBLE 
COMPULSION

EHLERS, KYLE A.

BEIDAS, 
NORANN C.

05/06/2025 9

97 01/27/2026 02/26/2026 25-1-02509-4 SELTANA, 
ABRAHALE

11989400
CCN:

Yes IN Tigrig
na

SC
H

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

HUFFMAN, 
CAREY L.

06/17/2025 9 Ordered for 
1.6

98 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 25-1-04015-8 SHANGIN, 
CLEMENS M.

11991741
CCN:

OUT Sex Offender 
Felon Fail To 
Register 1st 
Conviction

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

10/22/2025 1

99 02/17/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-02514-1 SIMS, ERICK L. 10653031
CCN:
1418457

IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION

HUGHES, 
MADELYN G.

06/24/2025 4
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King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/6/2026 -  Date To: 1/6/2026 Report Date:  01-05-2026

Omnibus Calendar

100 02/17/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-03546-4 SIMS, ERICK L. 10653031
CCN:
1418457

IN RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

HUGHES, 
MADELYN G.

09/02/2025 2

101 02/26/2026 03/26/2026 25-1-04047-6 SINGER MUNOZ, 
CARLOS J.

11991564
CCN:

OUT Spanis
h

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

GUDGEL, 
ELIZABETH
PEREZ, ELENA

10/13/2025 1

102 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-04100-6 SMALLS, JAY E. 11980114
CCN:

IN KIDNAPPING 
1ST - FACILITATE 
FELONY OR 
FLIGHT

MARTIN, 
DENNIS

10/27/2025 1

103 02/02/2026 02/17/2026 25-1-03441-7 SMITH, ALEX R. 11976785
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

KEFFELER, 
JAMES J.

12/16/2025

104 02/17/2026 03/18/2026 25-1-03562-6 SMITH, 
DAYSHAWN L.

11974144
CCN:

OUT RAPE-2 BY 
FORCIBLE 
COMPULSION

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

CARLIN, EMMA 
S.

09/16/2025 3

105 02/17/2026 03/16/2026 25-1-04219-3 TAYLOR, MYESHA 
A.

10654648
CCN:
1834117

OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

GUDGEL, 
ELIZABETH

11/10/2025 1
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King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/6/2026 -  Date To: 1/6/2026 Report Date:  01-05-2026

Omnibus Calendar

106 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-03088-8 TIAN, JUNCHI
CCN:

OUT Chine
se, 
Mand
arin

HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C FELONY

STEFANIK, 
SHIRA J.

08/05/2025 5

107 02/24/2026 03/26/2026 25-1-01462-9 TILLAGUANGO 
JOMENEZ, ELIO G.

11988196
CCN:

OUT Spanis
h

ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

CARR, JAMES L. 03/24/2025 6

108 01/26/2026 02/10/2026 25-1-02510-8 TOLIVER, 
WILLIAM R.

11903196
CCN:
1919728

Yes IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

HARTMAN, 
MATTHEW D.

06/17/2025 12 Ordered 1/6

109 01/26/2026 02/10/2026 25-1-02515-9 TOLIVER, 
WILLIAM R.

11903196
CCN:
1919728

Yes IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

HARTMAN, 
MATTHEW D.

06/24/2025 11 Ordered 1/6

110 02/24/2026 03/26/2026 25-1-02381-4 TORRES, DAVID A. 11990168
CCN:

OUT RAPE-THIRD 
DEGREE NO 
CONSENT

CARR, JAMES L. 07/17/2025 3
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King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/6/2026 -  Date To: 1/6/2026 Report Date:  01-05-2026

Omnibus Calendar

111 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-03745-9 TRUEBLOOD, 
KAREEM J.

10656927
CCN:
1941173

IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION

REYNOLDS, 
MAIREAD A.

11/26/2025 1

112 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-04447-1 TRUEBLOOD, 
KAREEM J.

10656927
CCN:
1941173

IN KIDNAPPING-2 BROWN, 
DEBORAH
REYNOLDS, 
MAIREAD A.

11/26/2025 1

113 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-04448-0 TRUEBLOOD, 
KAREEM J.

10656927
CCN:
1941173

IN KIDNAPPING-2 BROWN, 
DEBORAH
HUGHES, 
MADELYN G.

11/26/2025 1

114 02/17/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-04115-4 TUN, CHI H. 11990718
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

PRIBICH, OLIVIA 11/03/2025 1

115 02/03/2026 02/16/2026 25-1-04227-4 TYLER, NATHAN R. 11992113
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

FRYREAR, 
LANCE R.

11/17/2025
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King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/6/2026 -  Date To: 1/6/2026 Report Date:  01-05-2026

Omnibus Calendar

116 02/17/2026 04/06/2026 25-1-00543-3 UY, STEPHEN J. 11986931
CCN:

OUT POSSESSION OF 
DEPICTIONS OF 
MINOR 
ENGAGED IN 
SEXUALLY 
EXPLICIT 
CONDUCT - 1ST 
DEGREE

BLACK, 
CHRISTOPHER 
R.

01/16/2025 8 Next hearing 
on record 1/6

117 02/17/2026 03/13/2026 25-1-04225-8 VANDER SANDEN, 
CLANCY G.

10424021
CCN:
1749705

IN HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C FELONY

LAROSE, 
ROBERT J.

11/24/2025 2

GP  : 01/06/2026

118 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 25-1-03440-9 WAITHAKA, BRIAN 
G.

11974691
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-3 
BODILY HARM

MILLER, 
MELISSA J.

08/26/2025 5

119 02/23/2026 03/23/2026 25-1-04062-0 WALKER, MARTY 
R.

10580984
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

KAEDING, ERIK 
P.

12/16/2025 1

120 02/04/2026 03/04/2026 25-1-07519-9 WESOLOWSKI, 
LORRAINE K. CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 SEX 
MOTIVATION 
PENALTY

BRADLOW, 
REBECCA W.

08/26/2025 4

121 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-04455-2 WILLIAMS, 
BENJAMIN

11992502
CCN:

IN HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C FELONY

ANDERSON, 
JESSAMINE E.

12/08/2025 1
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King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/6/2026 -  Date To: 1/6/2026 Report Date:  01-05-2026

Omnibus Calendar

122 02/05/2026 03/02/2026 25-1-03086-1 WILLIAMS, 
EDWARD H.

11990205
CCN:

OUT HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C FELONY

CRUZ, LEANNA 
M.

08/05/2025 4

123 02/17/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-01476-9 WILLIAMS, 
MARCUS J.

10597074
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

PEREZ, ELENA 04/08/2025 7

124 01/22/2026 02/20/2026 25-1-00523-9 WILLIAMS, RYAN 
A.

11987145
CCN:

OUT RAPE-2 BY 
FORCIBLE 
COMPULSION

POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.

01/30/2025 10

125 01/20/2026 03/03/2026 24-1-06683-3 WINGATE, 
MARLEY A.

10649262
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

POLITO, JOHN J. 11/12/2024 16 Next hearing 
on record 1.6
No further 
cont. 1.6

126 01/28/2026 03/02/2026 23-1-05607-4 WRIGHT, KEVIN J. 11979362
CCN:

OUT ARSON 1ST 
DEGREE 
DAMAGE 
DWELLING

HUNSINGER, 
SUSAN

BRADLOW, 
REBECCA W.

08/15/2023 24

127 02/17/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-04123-5 WU, KENNY K. 10648275
CCN:

Yes IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
ASSAULT

MELNICK, 
KATHERINE G.

11/06/2025 4 10.77 to be 
addressed/tra
nsport d 
requested 1/6
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Date From: 1/6/2026 -  Date To: 1/6/2026 Report Date:  01-05-2026

Omnibus Calendar

128 02/03/2026 03/05/2026 25-1-04065-4 YANCY, MAKIDA 
M.

10542392
CCN:
1870060

OUT ASSAULT-3 
BODILY HARM

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

10/23/2025 1

Judge:  Donohue, Karen
Event Date:  01/06/2026 
1:00PM

No. Trial Date Exp Date Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp Sch Primary Charge DPA Defense Atty Arraign 
Date

Fast Track Cont# Notes

129 01/20/2026 02/19/2026 24-1-01915-1 ANDERSON, 
CAUTION M.

11976125
CCN:

IN MURDER-2 NO 
PREMED/DEATH 
OF ANTHR

BURNS, 
AUBONY G.

PEERA, SAFA

BENJAMIN, 
EMMA M.

06/26/2024 14 Assigned to 
Judge 
Donohue for 
pretrial 
management
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